



535.26

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 535/2026

Kalyani Vasu

..versus..

District Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Buldhana & another

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri N.B. Kalwaghe, Advocate for the Petitioner(s)
Shri S.V. Narale, AGP for the Respondent/State

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR & NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
JANUARY 21, 2026

. Heard learned Counsel for the respective parties.

(2) By this Petition, the Petitioner is seeking direction to the Respondent No. 1 – Caste Scrutiny Committee to decide the tribe claim of the Petitioner and also against the Respondent No. 2 – MSETCL, Jalgaon Khandesh not to terminate the services of the Petitioner on the ground of non-submission of validity certificate.

(3) Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 05/02/2026.

(4) Learned AGP waives notice for the Respondents.

(5) In the meanwhile, the Respondent No. 2 is directed not to take any coercive steps in respect of the employment of the Petitioner.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

..A..