



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 535 OF 2026

Kalyani D/o Ashok Vasu

Vs.

The District Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Buldhana and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri T.D. Dhale, Advocate for petitioner
Shri S.V. Narale, AGP for respondent/State
Shri Zoting, Advocate for respondent No.2

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**
DATED : 24.02.2026

Shri Zoting, learned Counsel causes appearance for respondent No.2 and seeks some time to file an affidavit in reply.

2. Time is granted.
3. Affidavit, if any, to be filed till 24.03.2026 with an advance copy to the other side.
4. The petitioner is free to file a rejoinder, if any, to the said counter affidavit till that date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree..