

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 535/2026

Kalyani d/o Ashok Vasu

Vs.

The District Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee Buldhana, and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri N.B. Kalwaghe, Advocate for petitioner
Shri S.V. Narale, AGP for respondent No.1/State

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND N.S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 30.03.2026

Learned Counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, makes a statement that the petitioner has received the validity certificate. In view thereof, the petition has become infructuous. Accordingly, the petition is disposed of as infructuous.

(N.S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

R.S. Sahare